
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12021-0205 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:4/13/2021 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:10/12/2021 10/12/2021

Title: A) ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 BUDGET INCREASING THE
EQUIPMENT OUTLAY AND OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS APPROPRIATION BY $350,000 FOR AN
INCREASE TO THE U.S. COAST GUARD PHASE II TENANT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT TO BE
FUNDED FROM THE U.S. COAST GUARD/GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (GSA)
REIMBURSEMENT OF $350,000.

B) RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 FOR $400,000 FOR CONTRACT NO.
2019-38, U.S. COAST GUARD PHASE II TENANT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, AND INCREASING
THE APPROVED PROJECT BUDGET BY $350,000, PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 110, FOR A
NEW TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET OF $3,800,000. A MAJORITY OF THIS INCREASE IS
ATTRIBUTABLE TO U.S. COAST GUARD REQUESTED MODIFICATIONS AND IS ANTICIPATED
TO BE REIMBURSED BY THE GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PURSUANT TO THE
LEASE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5. 2021-0205 Attachment A, 2. 5. 2021-0205 Draft Ordinance, 3. 5. 2021-0205 Draft Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners10/12/2021 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

